[Confirmation.]

SUPERVISOR PESKIN
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Resolution appointing David Owen, indefinite term, as an alternate member of the San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Commission.

WHEREAS, the California Government Code Section 66622 provides for the designation by members of the San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Commission of alternates, subject to the confirmation of the authority which appointed the member; and

WHEREAS, Supervisor Aaron Peskin was appointed by the Board of Supervisors to serve on the Commission; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Aaron Peskin has designated David Owen to serve as his alternate when he is unable to attend Bay Conservation and Development Commission meetings; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors finds that David Owen is a public official whom the Board deems to be qualified to represent the City and County of San Francisco on the San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Commission as an alternate to Supervisor Aaron Peskin; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors confirms the designation by Supervisor Aaron Peskin; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors is directed to transmit a certified copy of this resolution to the Executive Director of the San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Commission.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

040904

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing David Owen, indefinite term, as an alternate member of the San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Commission.

August 17, 2004 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Maxwell,

McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval

Absent: 1 - Ma

File No. 040904

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 17, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Clerk of the Board

Date Approved